Proportional directional valve NG10
PVD-10
Aroflex AG ¦ Unteräuliweg 4 ¦ CH-8560 Märstetten subject to change without notice ¦ 02/2020
www.aroflex.ch ¦ info@aroflex.ch ¦ Phone +41 71 657 19 28 Sheet No. 2.4.1.e
 direct operated
 Qmax =   50 l/min
 pmax in P, A and B = 315 bar
 pmax in T = 160 bar

Repeatability: ≤ 1 % at optimal dither signal
Hysteresis: ≤ 3 % at optimal dither signal
Type code
PVD-10 -… -50 -… -…
omit  = 24 VDC standard
12 VDC = 12 VDC
           spool type and function according overview
nominal volume flow
50 = 50 l/min
1  = 4/2 way function
2  = 4/3 way function
           proportional directional valve NG 10
Ordering code (example): Type Code
 Proportional directional valve NG10
 Spool type N PVD-10-2-50-N
 Solenoid coils on both sides (4/3 way function)
Proportional directional valve NG10
PVD-10
Aroflex AG ¦ Unteräuliweg 4 ¦ CH-8560 Märstetten subject to change without notice ¦ 02/2020
www.aroflex.ch ¦ info@aroflex.ch ¦ Phone +41 71 657 19 28 Sheet No. 2.4.3.e
Characteristics
Measurement conditions:
Hydraulic oil ISO VG 46; Viscosity 46 mm
2
/s
Temperature 40...50 °C
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
0 200 400 600 800 1000
Q [l/min]
I [A]
Q = f (I) Volume flow-signal-characteristics
 24VDC standard at 70 bar
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
0 25 50 75 100 125 150 175 200
Q [l/min]
Δp [bar]
Q = f (p) Volume flow-pressure-characteristics
 24VDC standard
600 mA
700 mA
500 mA
450 mA
400 mA
Proportional directional valve NG10
PVD-10